
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 12-Jul 13)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 5

4001 Huffle Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  

4002 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSun  

4003 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4005 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 23

8001 Hallie Papillon Anne VothSat  Sun  

8002 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Sun  

8003 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8004 Penny Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Hannah PrabhakarSat  Sun  

8005 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Sun  

8006 Pearl Shetland Sheepdog Akiko SypSat  Sun  

8007 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8008 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8009 First Papillon Tylia TietjeSat  Sun  

8010 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary DickinsonSat  Sun  

8011 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

8012 Misty Papillon Rebecca GenslerSat  

8013 Jive Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  Sun  

8014 Reno Pug Amy MastersonSat  Sun  

8015 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8016 Dodger Shetland Sheepdog Heather RansdellSat  Sun  

8017 Ryder Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca HernandezSat  Sun  

8018 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8019 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

8020 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Sun  

8021 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8022 PRETTY BOY Toy Fox Terrier Terlyn NowellSun  

8023 Pippin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  

12  inch jump height 24

12001 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSun  

12002 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

12003 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12004 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Sun  

12005 Heidi Australian Cattle Dog Paige RickerdSat  Sun  

12006 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12007 Bevan Shetland Sheepdog Dawn HooverSat  

12008 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12009 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

12010 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  



12011 Addi Miniature American Shepherd Diane KeitzSat  Sun  

12012 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSat  Sun  

12013 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

12014 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  

12015 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingSun  

12016 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSun  

12017 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12018 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Sun  

12019 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12020 Dazzle Australian Cattle Dog Michele SmithSat  Sun  

12022 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12023 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12024 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12026 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 31

16001 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16002 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16003 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16004 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16005 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16006 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon MillerSat  Sun  

16007 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16008 Arlen Miniature American Shepherd Rebecca GautSat  

16009 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

16010 Copper Whippet Laura HamlettSat  Sun  

16011 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

16012 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16013 Gilgamesh Nederlandse Kooikerhondje Eileen KovalSat  Sun  

16014 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSun  

16015 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16016 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

16017 Maggie Labrador Retriever May PaceSun  

16018 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16019 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSun  

16020 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16021 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet GeorgieffSat  

16022 Remington Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Abigail VerdoornSat  Sun  

16023 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16024 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Sun  

16025 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  Sun  

16026 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunSat  Sun  

16027 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16028 Bonbon Australian Shepherd Jeff HillSun  

16029 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

16030 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16031 Dylan Smooth Fox Terrier Annette AnkeleSat  Sun  



20  inch jump height 39

20001 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20002 Ronan Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  

20003 Jax All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeremy Woo-SamSun  

20004 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  

20005 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20006 Echo German Shepherd Dog Kathy ClarkSun  

20007 Zin Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSun  

20008 Benson All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kathy ClarkSun  

20009 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20010 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20011 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSat  Sun  

20012 Chilly Pop Border Collie Shelley PermannSat  Sun  

20013 Izzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lona KindervaterSat  Sun  

20014 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20016 Rowdy Border Collie Elaine GraitgeSat  Sun  

20017 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

20018 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20019 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickSat  Sun  

20020 Sloan Vizsla Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  

20021 Narnia Border Collie Luisa LamoreSun  

20022 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20023 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20024 Fly Border Collie Madeline GraitgeSat  Sun  

20025 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Sun  

20027 Lewis Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Stacey SteimleSat  Sun  

20028 Echo Border Collie Sandy ShannonSat  Sun  

20029 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20030 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Sun  

20031 Maui Golden Retriever Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

20032 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

20033 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20034 Peek Border Collie Shelley PermannSat  Sun  

20035 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20036 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSun  

20037 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20038 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSun  

20039 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20040 Bitsy Australian Shepherd Pam MarksSat  

20041 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 9

24001 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  Sun  

24002 Leroy Pointer Victoria BausoneSat  

24003 Beam Border Collie Kara TrummelSat  Sun  

24004 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

24005 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  



24006 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  

24007 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  

24008 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

24009 Choo English Cocker Spaniel Jennifer HakeemSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 12-Jul 13)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

12  inch jump height 1

12027 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 1

16032 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 3

20042 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  Sun  

20043 Wyatt Belgian Malinois Candace NineSat  Sun  

20044 Oakley Australian Shepherd Jeanne MastickSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1

24010 NUALA ( Noo- Lah) German Shorthaired Pointer Margery ZweizigSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 12-Jul 13)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 3

8024 Potato Pembroke Welsh Corgi Onki LuiSun  

8025 Cachet Shetland Sheepdog Heather RansdellSat  

8026 Mei Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 1

12028 BEBOP Parson Russell Terrier Kelly McMahonSat  

16  inch jump height 5

16033 Auggie Smooth Fox Terrier Annette AnkeleSat  

16034 Rocz German Shepherd Dog Nannette LoftSat  Sun  

16035 Stella All American Dog/Mixed Bree Michele SmithSat  Sun  

16036 Oakley Australian Shepherd Lisa OrtaleSun  

16037 Lex Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Abigail  VerdoornSat  

20  inch jump height 3

20045 Reacher Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20046 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20047 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSat  

24  inch jump height 1

24011 Cinder Labrador Retriever David SmithSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 12-Jul 13)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 5
4001 Huffle Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  

4002 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSun  

4003 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4005 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 23
8001 Hallie Papillon Anne VothSat  Sun  

8002 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Sun  

8003 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8004 Penny Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Hannah PrabhakarSat  Sun  

8005 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Sun  

8006 Pearl Shetland Sheepdog Akiko SypSat  Sun  

8007 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8008 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8009 First Papillon Tylia TietjeSat  Sun  

8010 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary DickinsonSat  Sun  

8011 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

8012 Misty Papillon Rebecca GenslerSat  

8013 Jive Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  Sun  

8014 Reno Pug Amy MastersonSat  Sun  

8015 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8016 Dodger Shetland Sheepdog Heather RansdellSat  Sun  

8017 Ryder Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca HernandezSat  Sun  

8018 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8019 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

8020 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Sun  

8021 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8022 PRETTY BOY Toy Fox Terrier Terlyn NowellSun  

8023 Pippin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  

12  inch jump height 23
12001 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSun  

12002 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

12003 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12004 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Sun  

12005 Heidi Australian Cattle Dog Paige RickerdSat  Sun  

12006 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12007 Bevan Shetland Sheepdog Dawn HooverSat  

12008 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12009 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

12010 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

12011 Addi Miniature American Shepherd Diane KeitzSat  Sun  



12012 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSat  Sun  

12013 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

12014 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  

12015 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingSun  

12016 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSun  

12017 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12018 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Sun  

12019 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12020 Dazzle Australian Cattle Dog Michele SmithSat  Sun  

12022 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12023 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12024 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 31
16001 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16002 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16003 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16004 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16005 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16006 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon MillerSat  Sun  

16007 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16008 Arlen Miniature American Shepherd Rebecca GautSat  

16009 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

16010 Copper Whippet Laura HamlettSat  Sun  

16011 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

16012 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16013 Gilgamesh Nederlandse Kooikerhondje Eileen KovalSat  Sun  

16014 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSun  

16015 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16017 Maggie Labrador Retriever May PaceSun  

16018 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16019 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSun  

16020 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16021 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet GeorgieffSat  

16022 Remington Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Abigail VerdoornSat  Sun  

16023 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16024 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Sun  

16025 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  Sun  

16026 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunSat  Sun  

16027 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16028 Bonbon Australian Shepherd Jeff HillSun  

16029 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

16030 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16031 Dylan Smooth Fox Terrier Annette AnkeleSat  Sun  

16032 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 37
20001 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20002 Ronan Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  



20003 Jax All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeremy Woo-SamSun  

20004 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  

20005 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20006 Echo German Shepherd Dog Kathy ClarkSun  

20007 Zin Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSun  

20009 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20010 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20011 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSat  Sun  

20012 Chilly Pop Border Collie Shelley PermannSat  Sun  

20013 Izzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lona KindervaterSat  Sun  

20014 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20016 Rowdy Border Collie Elaine GraitgeSat  Sun  

20017 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

20018 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20020 Sloan Vizsla Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  

20021 Narnia Border Collie Luisa LamoreSun  

20022 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20023 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20024 Fly Border Collie Madeline GraitgeSat  Sun  

20025 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Sun  

20027 Lewis Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Stacey SteimleSat  Sun  

20028 Echo Border Collie Sandy ShannonSat  Sun  

20029 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20030 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Sun  

20031 Maui Golden Retriever Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

20032 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

20033 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20035 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20036 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSun  

20037 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20038 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSun  

20039 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20040 Bitsy Australian Shepherd Pam MarksSat  

20041 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

20048 Patrick Bernese Mountain Dog Thia CochranSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 9
24001 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  Sun  

24002 Leroy Pointer Victoria BausoneSat  

24003 Beam Border Collie Kara TrummelSat  Sun  

24004 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

24005 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  

24006 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  

24007 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  

24008 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

24009 Choo English Cocker Spaniel Jennifer HakeemSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 12-Jul 13)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 1
8025 Cachet Shetland Sheepdog Heather RansdellSat  

12  inch jump height 1
12027 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 1
16016 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 5
20019 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickSat  Sun  

20042 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  Sun  

20043 Wyatt Belgian Malinois Candace NineSat  Sun  

20044 Oakley Australian Shepherd Jeanne MastickSat  Sun  

20047 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 12-Jul 13)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 2
8024 Potato Pembroke Welsh Corgi Onki LuiSun  

8026 Mei Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 1
12028 BEBOP Parson Russell Terrier Kelly McMahonSat  

16  inch jump height 6
16033 Auggie Smooth Fox Terrier Annette AnkeleSat  

16034 Rocz German Shepherd Dog Nannette LoftSat  Sun  

16035 Stella All American Dog/Mixed Bree Michele SmithSat  Sun  

16036 Oakley Australian Shepherd Lisa OrtaleSun  

16037 Lex Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Abigail  VerdoornSat  

16038 Magic Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 2
20045 Reacher Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20046 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2
24010 NUALA ( Noo- Lah) German Shorthaired Pointer Margery ZweizigSat  Sun  

24011 Cinder Labrador Retriever David SmithSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 12-Jul 13)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Ex/Mst

4006 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Ex/Mst

08  inch jump height 4
8005 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Ex/Mst

8014 Reno Pug Amy MastersonSat  Ex/Mst

8018 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Ex/Mst

8020 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Ex/Mst

12  inch jump height 10
12007 Bevan Shetland Sheepdog Dawn HooverSat  Ex/Mst

12018 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Ex/Mst

12021 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  Ex/Mst

12029 Carma Miniature American Shepherd Nancy BrucksSat  Open

12002 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSat  Ex/Mst

12004 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Ex/Mst

12008 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Ex/Mst

12013 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  Ex/Mst

12017 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Ex/Mst

12027 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Ex/Mst

16  inch jump height 18
16002 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Ex/Mst

16003 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Ex/Mst

16005 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Ex/Mst

16006 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon MillerSat  Ex/Mst

16011 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Ex/Mst

16015 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Ex/Mst

16016 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezSat  Ex/Mst

16018 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

16023 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Ex/Mst

16024 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Ex/Mst

16025 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  Ex/Mst

16026 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunSat  Ex/Mst

16027 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Ex/Mst

16029 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Ex/Mst

16032 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Ex/Mst

16004 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Novice

16020 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Novice

16034 Rocz German Shepherd Dog Nannette LoftSat  Novice

20  inch jump height 18
20031 Maui Golden Retriever Jack RodriguezSat  Ex/Mst

20032 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  Ex/Mst

20042 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  Ex/Mst



20048 Patrick Bernese Mountain Dog Thia CochranSat  Ex/Mst

20011 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSat  Ex/Mst

20016 Rowdy Border Collie Elaine GraitgeSat  Ex/Mst

20017 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Ex/Mst

20020 Sloan Vizsla Lori BarbeeSat  Ex/Mst

20022 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Ex/Mst

20023 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Ex/Mst

20025 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Ex/Mst

20030 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Ex/Mst

20039 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

20041 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Ex/Mst

20033 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Open

20002 Ronan Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Novice

20045 Reacher Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Novice

20047 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSat  Novice

24  inch jump height 4
24005 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  Ex/Mst

24007 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  Ex/Mst

24008 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSat  Ex/Mst

24002 Leroy Pointer Victoria BausoneSat  Novice



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 12-Jul 13)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSun  

08  inch jump height 5
8005 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSun  

8015 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSun  

8020 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSun  

8022 PRETTY BOY Toy Fox Terrier Terlyn NowellSun  

8027 Cayla Shetland Sheepdog Heather RansdellSun  

12  inch jump height 9
12004 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSun  

12008 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

12011 Addi Miniature American Shepherd Diane KeitzSun  

12013 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSun  

12015 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingSun  

12019 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSun  

12021 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle KiernanSun  

12027 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSun  

12029 Carma Miniature American Shepherd Nancy BrucksSun  

16  inch jump height 17
16002 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSun  

16003 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSun  

16004 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySun  

16005 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

16006 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon MillerSun  

16012 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSun  

16017 Maggie Labrador Retriever May PaceSun  

16018 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  

16020 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSun  

16023 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSun  

16024 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSun  

16025 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSun  

16026 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunSun  

16027 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSun  

16029 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSun  

16032 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

16036 Oakley Australian Shepherd Lisa OrtaleSun  

20  inch jump height 15
20001 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20011 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20020 Sloan Vizsla Lori BarbeeSun  

20022 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSun  

20023 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSun  



20025 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSun  

20028 Echo Border Collie Sandy ShannonSun  

20030 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSun  

20031 Maui Golden Retriever Jack RodriguezSun  

20033 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSun  

20038 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSun  

20039 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  

20041 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerSun  

20042 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSun  

20045 Reacher Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSun  

24  inch jump height 1
24008 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Premier Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 12-Jul 13)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

Height 

Card 

On-File

04  inch jump height 1

4005 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  

08  inch jump height 4

8004 Penny Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Hannah PrabhakarSat  

8015 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  

8016 Dodger Shetland Sheepdog Heather RansdellSat  

8018 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  

12  inch jump height 6

12002 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSat  

12008 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  

12011 Addi Miniature American Shepherd Diane KeitzSat  

12013 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  

12017 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  

12021 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  

16  inch jump height 8

16001 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  

16002 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  

16003 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  

16006 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon MillerSat  

16022 Remington Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Abigail VerdoornSat  

16024 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  

16025 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  

16027 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  

20  inch jump height 13

20010 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  

20011 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSat  

20014 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  

20015 Sandy Golden Retriever Eileen KickishSat  

20022 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  

20023 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  

20025 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  

20026 Chilly Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  

20030 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  

20032 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

20035 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  

20037 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  

20040 Bitsy Australian Shepherd Pam MarksSat  

24  inch jump height 5

24002 Leroy Pointer Victoria BausoneSat  

24003 Beam Border Collie Kara TrummelSat  

24005 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  



24007 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  

24008 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order Height 

Card 

On-File

Premier Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 12-Jul 13)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4005 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySun  

08  inch jump height 4
8004 Penny Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Hannah PrabhakarSun  

8006 Pearl Shetland Sheepdog Akiko SypSun  

8015 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSun  

8016 Dodger Shetland Sheepdog Heather RansdellSun  

12  inch jump height 8
12002 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSun  

12008 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

12011 Addi Miniature American Shepherd Diane KeitzSun  

12013 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSun  

12015 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingSun  

12017 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSun  

12021 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle KiernanSun  

16027 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSun  

16  inch jump height 8
16001 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySun  

16002 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSun  

16003 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSun  

16006 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon MillerSun  

16017 Maggie Labrador Retriever May PaceSun  

16022 Remington Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Abigail VerdoornSun  

16024 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSun  

16028 Bonbon Australian Shepherd Jeff HillSun  

20  inch jump height 15
20001 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20009 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySun  

20010 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSun  

20011 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20014 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSun  

20021 Narnia Border Collie Luisa LamoreSun  

20022 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSun  

20023 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSun  

20025 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSun  

20026 Chilly Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSun  

20030 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSun  

20035 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSun  

20036 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSun  

20037 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSun  

20038 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSun  



24  inch jump height 1
24008 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSun  


